COUNCIL CHAMBER

City of Berea, Ohio

6 CE No. ,&,D_) - LDB

By EEQ,JQ. & I % Sponsored By_}{aﬂrﬁd@_ﬂil_ﬁaﬁ\

AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS FOR THE
CURRENT EXPENDITURES AND OTHER EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF BEREA FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2015, AND EXPRESSLY REPEALING
ORDINANCE NO. 2015-46.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Berea, State of Ohia:

SECTION 1. That to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of
Berea, Ohio, from the period beginning January 1, 2015 and ending December 31, 2015 under
and by virtue of the Ohio Revised Code, Section 5705.38, the sums indicated and appropriated
for the reasons specified in Exhibit "A”, which is attached hereto, are hereby set aside, and
Ordinanee No. 2015-23, which is attached hereto as Exhibit “B", is expressly repealed.

SECTION 2, That the Director of Finance be, and hereby is, authorized to make
expenditures of the amounts appropriated for the purposes stated in Exhibit “A”", upan
receiving proper certificates and vouchers, when approved by the officer authorized by law to
approve the expenditure, or when authorized by an ordinance or resolution of Council
directing the expenditure.

SECTION 3. That upon passage of this legislation, the Director of Finance is hereby
directed to forward a copy of said Ordinance to the Cuyahoga County Budget Commission.

SECTION 4. That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of
this Council, and that al! deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted
in such formal actions were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal
requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 5. That this Ordinance provides for an appropriation for current expenses
and shali, therefare, take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and appraoval by
the Mayor, or upon the expiration of the time within which it may be vetoed by the Mayor, or
upon its passage over the Mayor's veto as specified in Item 7, Section 14 of the Charter of the
City of Berea.

PASSED: Sentembey &\ f0IS
P ! Prastient of Councl

ATTEST: 2Pt o (ae— APPROVED: Sep¥tmber; I3, doiS
Cledk of Council / T ]/ A
Coed | ‘{, LA D A

// "Maybr’

Approved as to Form:




City of Berea
Appropriation Data

For the year ended December 31, 2015

éi?ﬁh'\ b\ '\’\\ i

2015
Revised

Appropriation

App-4
205
Approprlation Personal
APP3 Sarvice Othar App-d4
GEMERAL FLMB #100
General Government
Council 138,814.00 134,865.00 4,550.00 139,815.00
Mayor 121,080.77 147,230,77 3,850,00 121,080.77
Finarce 312,050.75 302,375.75 8,676.00 312,050.75
Law 203,356.26 192,706,26 10,650.00 203,356,206
Civil Sarvice 8,500.00 0.00 8,600.00 8,500.00 °
Publlc Safsty 50,415.00 45,000.00 5.415.00 50,415.00
Total Genl Govemment 835.317.78 792 277,78 43 044.00 B135,317.78
Public Service Departments
Tolal Public Serv, Deptl. . 2,95R,873.00 1,171,053.00 1,787,820.00 2,958,873.08
Building Department Parsonal Servica decragsed (525,000} and Other increased {$25,000) due to
outsourging the nspactions and peemit reviews.
Putlic Safety Department
Gen, Admin.-Police 3,376,180.61 2,767,116.61 608,074.00 3,376,190.681
Gen. Admin.-Fire 2,006,226.65 1,892,656.65 113,671.00 2,006,336.65
Total Public Safety Dept. 5,382,417.26 4,669,772.26 722.645.00 5,382,417.26
Other .
Planning 11,500.00 0.00 11,500.00 11,500.00
Canlingencies 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
Adminisiraliva 3,310,132.98 86.637.00 3,223,405.08 3,310,132.88
Tolal Other 3,921,632.98 86,637.00 3.234,995.95 3,321,632.98
Advances
Court Cperalions 204,500.00 204,500.00 204,500.00
Probation Services 36,700.00 36,700.00 36,700.00
Magistrate 20,600.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
261.200.00 0.00 261,200.00 261.200.00
Transfers
Geaneral-designaled 100,060.00 100,000.00 100,000,00
SCMER 187,000.00 187,000.00 187,000.00
Fire Pension 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
Paolice Pension 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
Salz Siudent 0.00 0.00 0.00
Courl 24,705.00 24 706.00 24,706.00
366,706.00 0.00 366,706.00 366,705.00
Grand Total - General Fund 13,126,147.02 6,708,740.04 8,416,406,98 13,126,147.02
GENERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #105
Miscellaneaus 121,28G.00 121,289.00 0.00 121,289.00




City of Berea

2015

Appropriation Data Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-4
2015
Appropriation Persanal
APP3 Service Cther App-4
RECREATION FUND #200
Total Recrealion Fund 1,757,640.14 702,899.00 1,054,741.14 1,757 ,640.14
MUNICIPAL INCOME TAX FUND #205
B85 Miscellaneous §2,000.00 D.0D §2,000.00 6§2,000.00
080 Transfers 3,170,100.00 0.00 3,170,100.60 3,170,100.00
Total Municipal Income Tax Fund 3,232,100.00 0.00 3,232,100.00 3,232,iC0.00
STATE HIGHWAY FUND #210
St Clean/Snow Removal 55,000.00 .00 55,000.00 55,000.00
S.C.M.R. FUND #3220
Tofal 5.C.M.R. Fund 871,662,850 432,580.50 468,072.00 001,652 50
SCMR Qiher Increased {$30,000) due to increase in Road Repairs. Increase s off-sat by decreases
in other service department areas.
FIRE PENSION FUND #235
Penslon 458.034.50 0.02 458,034.50 458,034.50
PQLICE PENSION FUND #240
Panslan 464,082.50 0.00 454,082.50 454,082 50
SAFE STUDENT FUND #241
Transfer i General Fund 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
POLICE GRANT FLIND #2347
Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ANIMAL HOLISING FUND #243
iiscellaneous 320.0¢ 0.00 320.00 420,00
STREET LIGHTING FUND #245
Adminisirative 457,400.00 0.00 332,400.00 B32,400.00
Street Lighting Other increased ($175,000) due to increase in sireet lighting preject upgrades in downtown area and
alectricity eosts.
GHBO D STABILIZATION FUND #2486
Administralive 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.co
BEREA WELFARE FLIND #1751
Administraliva G7,500.00 0.00 67,600.00 67.500.00




Clty of Berea

20615

Approprlation Data Ravised
Far the yaar ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-4
2015
Approgriation Personal
APP3 Service Other App-4
ECI it
Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
SENIOR SERVICES FLIND #253
Transifers - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL FUND #3255
Adminlsirative 106,256.15 0.00 108,256.15 106,256.15
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BEOCIK GRANT FUND #2801
Transfars 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Comm Development Biock Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00
FEMA GRANT FUND #26]1
Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.0D
Total FEMA Grant Fund 0.00 0.00 D.00 5.00
MUNICIPA| UND #2270
Total Munlcipal Veh. TaxLevy Fund 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
LAW EMFORCEMENT FUND #28(
Total Law Enforcement Fund 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
MUNICOURT OPERATIONS FUND #2581 -NEW
Administralion 1,436,850.00 805,685,060 672,905.00 1,478,690.00
Advance 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
+,481,850.00 805,685.00 717,805.00 1,523,690.00
Munlecipal Court Parsonal Servize incraased ($1,364) and Other Increasad {$40,379} due to adjustmants
for Court Operatlons. Increase Is off-sel by ad[ustments In revenue.
MUNICOURT INSURANCE FUND #282 - NEW
Administrallon 67,946,40 0.00 67,948,140 67,946.40
FIRST OFF R'S DWERS) MO #3283
Total First Offenders Diversion Fund 0.00 0.0 0.0D 0.00
FPROBATION SERVICES FUND #284
Mumnicipat Court 311,965.00 163,871.00 147,884.00 311,965.00
BUI FINES (INDIGENT) FUND #285
Tota! Indigent BDS Funds 345,486.00 0.00 349.486.00 348,486.00
BuUl EDUCATION FUND #2086
Othar 12,512,00 0.00 12.612.00 12,512.00




City of Berea

2015

Appropriation Data Revised
Fer the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-4
2015
Appropriation Personal
APP3 Sarvice Other App-4
THEFT DIVERSION FLIND #287
Other 22,870.00 18,260.00 4,720,600 22,970.00
INDIGENT DDS FLND #288
Other 1.028.00 0.00 1,028,680 1,028.00
DUS DIVERSION EUND #289
Total DUS Diversion Fund 47,424.00 25,703.00 21.721.00 47,424.00
COLURT COMPUTER FLND #200
Tatal Court Compuler Fund 151,763.00 34.000.00 117,753.00 151,753.00
COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND #261
Administrative 36,835.75 13,500,002 102,435.75 115,935.75
Court Computer Research Fund Other increasad ($73,000) dus to adjustments for operations.
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND #283
Qther 140,000.00 0,00 110,000.00 110,000.00
Transfer 5,000.0¢ 0.00 16,000.00 15,000.00
1256,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 125,000,600
GOURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND-1| #294
Other 90,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 0,000.00
STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUND #295
Olher 7,982.80 .00 7,982.80 7,982.80
SP4 MUNI COURT MAGISTRATES FUND #2938
Olher 89,670.00 58,100.00 31,670.00 89,670.00
GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND #300
Total Genl Bond Ret. Fund 10,298,376.95 0.00 10,298,376.96 10,298,376.96
GENERAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #400
Tolal General Capital lmprovement Fund 4,443,057.71 0.00 1,443,067.71 4,443,667.71
SAFETY CAPTAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #410
Tolal Safety Capltal Improvement Fund 353,600.26 0.00 153,690.28 353,6080.26
SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FLIND #420
Tokal Sewer Capital Improvement Fund 1,253,126.18 20,000.00 1,233,126.18 1.263,126.18




City of Berea

2015

Apptropriation Data Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-4
2015
Appropriation Personal
APER3 Service Other App-4
WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FLUNMD #2440
Tolal Water Capital Improvernent Fund 3.348.657.85 20,000,00 3,329,557.8B5 3,348,5657.88
RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FLIND #450
Tolal Recreation Capital Improvemant Fund 1,922,673.82 0.00 o 1.822,673.82 1,8922,673.82
COURT CAPITAL MPROVEMENT FUND #470
Court Capltal fnprovement 1,400,000.00 0.00 1,6040,000.00 1,608,000.90
Court Caplal improvement QOther increased ($200,000) dua o adjustments for engineering and project costs.
NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT FUND #480
Total Maighborbiood Improvement Fund 851,200.00 418,874.00 432,424.00 $851,288.00

WATER REVENUE FUND #5106

Total Water Revenue Fund 2,560,860.00 969,431.00 1,561,429.00

3.530,660.00

Water Revenue Fund Other decreased (330,000} due lo reduction in meter replacements costs,

SEWER REVENUE FURND #520

Tolal Sewer Revenue Fund 732,418.00 237,547.00 494,871.00

732,418.00

MEDICAL BENEFITS FUND #5600

Misceilanacus 3,283,206.58 0.0 3,283,208.55

3,283,20B.58

PROP/ALIABILITY INSURANCE FUND #5810

Confract 344,000,00 0.0D 344,000.00

344,000.00

WORKER'S COMPENSATION FUND #620

Contract 3049,000.00 0.00 300,000.00

3064,000.00

REGIOMNAL SEWER AGENCY FUND #700

Total Regional Sewer Fund 3,422,000,00 0.00 3,722,000.00

3,722,000.00

Reglonal Sewer Agency Increased {$300,000) due to adjustments for revenue recsived.

LNCLAIMEE 1ES FUND #710

Other 10,000,00 0.0D 10,000.00

106,000.00

COMTRACT RETAINER FUND #720

Other 142,000.00 0.00 142,000.00

142,000.00

GUARANTEE DEPOSIT FUND #730

Other 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

20,000.00




BOARD OF BUILDING 5 EUND #7560

Stata fess

Board of Building Standards Increased ($2,000) due to adjustmants for ravenus raceived.

MU 0] COMM DIST FUND #770

State fees

City of Bersa 2015
Appropriation Data Revised
Fer the year ended December 31, 2013 Appropriation
App-4
2015
Approprlation Parsonal
APP3 Service Other App-4
2,390.00 0.00 4,390.00 - 4,390.00
5,600.00 0.00 5,500.00 5,500.00
58,498,110.10 10,751,673.64 48,544,270.56 5%,296,850.10

TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS




e Y
E‘ﬂ\’[&b‘s ¥
Ord. 206D
COUNCIL @HAMEER

Cily of Beren, Ohio

Chomance__ w dOVS - Hb

By i 1\];&_ }ii},g&ﬂ& Sponsoved n;‘%m%uﬁﬁwrl\_ﬂdﬁ&em

AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS FOR THE
CURRENT EXPENDITURES AND OTHER EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF BEREA FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2015, AND EXPRESSLY REPEALING
ORDINANCE NO. 2015-33.

BEIT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Berea, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of
Berea, Ohio, from the period beginning )anuary 1, 2015 ard ending December 31, 2015 under
and by virtue of the Ohio Revised Cade, Section 5705.38, the sums indicated and appropriated
for the reasons specified in Exhibit “A", which is attached hereto, are hergby set aside, and
Ordinance No. 2015-23, which is attached hereto as Exhibit "B, is expressly repealerd.

SECTION 2. That the Directar of Finance be, and hereby is, authorized to make
expenditures of the amounts appropriated for the purpoeses stated in Exhibit "A®, upon
receiving proper certificates and vouchers, when approved by the officer authorized by law to
approve the expenditure, or when authorized by an ordinance or resolution of Council
directing the expenditura,

SECTION 3. That upon passege of this legislation, the Director of Finance is hereby
directed to forward a copy of sald Ordinance ta the Cuyahoga County Budget Commission.

SECTION 4. That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Couneil
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of
this Council, and that all deliberatians of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted
in such formal actions were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal
requirements, including Section 121,22 of the Ohic Revised Code.

SECTION 5. That this Ordinance provides for an appropriation for current expenses
and shall, therefore, take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by
the Mayar, or upon the expiration of the time within which it may be vetoed by the Mayor, or
upon its passage over the Mayor's veto as specified in ltemn 7, Section 14 of the Charter of the
City of Berea.

/"""’—?

PASSED: }/Ln.\{ V¥ dovs %’f

Pr['a:s!i_d,ent‘éf Councl]

arrest: Db o Taa- APPROVED: M\ 0oy 14, 2018
{ Cletk of Sauncil :{7 /)}?/7
(g VK[t

57 Maybr

Approved as to Form:

s lrrfrd

SR BT

U Director of Law




GENERAL FUND #1006

General Government
Council
Mayor
Finance
Law
Civl Service
Public Safety
Fotal Genl Government

Public Service Depariments

Tolal Publis Serv. Dept, -

Public Safety Depariment
Gan. Admin.-Pollce
Gen. Admin.-Fire
Totzl Public Safety Degt.

Other
Planning
Conlingencies
Administrative
Tolal Other

Advances
Court Operations
Protation Services
Maglsteate

Transiars
General-designated
SCMER
Fire Penslon
Pollce Penslon
Safe Student
caurt

Grand Total - General Fund

GENERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #105

City of Beraa 2015
Appropriation Data Revisad
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-3
2015
Appropriation Parsonal

APPZ Service Other App-3
139,515.00 134,365.00 4,850.00 13p,916.00
121,080,77 117,230.77 3,850.00 121.080.77
312,050.75 302,375.75 8,675.00 312,050.75:
203.356,26 192,706.26 10,650.00 203.35828
8,500.60 0.00 8,500.00 8,500.00
50,416.00 45,000.00 5,415.00 50,415.00
835317.78 792,277.78 43.040.00 835,317.78
2,888,873.00 1,196,353.00 1,762,820.00 2,658,873.00
3,378,150.61 2,767,116.681 509,074.00 3,376,190.61
2,008,226.85 1,892 B55.65 113,671.00 2,006.226.65
5.382,417.26 4,6569,772.28 722,645.00 5,382,417.28
11.500.00 g.00 11,600.00 11,500.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,310,132.98 86,637.00 3,223,495.88 3,310,132.88
3,321.832.08 88,637.00 3,234,995.98 3,321,632.98
108,500.00 204,500.00 204,500.00
0.00 36,700.00 36,700.00
20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
128,500.00 0.00 261,200.00 261,200.04

Advances Increased (396,000) to Court Operations and Advances increased (536,700}
100,000.0G 100,060.00 100,000.00
187,000.00 187,000.00 187,000.00
30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
0.co 0.00 0.00
0.00 24,786.00 24,706.00
342,000,00 0.00 368,706.00 366,708.00
Transfers Increased ($24,706) ta Court Opertions to cover Cily Portion of the Court's 2014 shortage.

12.968,741.02 6,734,740.04 5,381,406.88 13,126,147.02
121,280.00 121,289.00 0.00 121,280.00

Miscellaneous

Euﬂhj bit “ﬁ% '




City of Berea 2015
Appropriation Data Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-3
2015 -
Appropriation Pearsonal
AFPZ Service Other Appe3
RECREATION FUND #200
Tolal Recreation Fund 1,757,640.14 702,895.00 1,054.741.14 . 1,757.640.14
MUNICIPAL INCOME TAX FUND #205
0B85 Miscelianeous 62,000.00 0.00 62,000.00 62,000.00
080 Transfers 2,797,100.00 o 0.00 3,170,100.00 3,178,100.00
Total Munlelpal Income Tax Fund 2,8580,100.80 0.CO 3,232,100.00 3,232,100.00
Transfers increased {$373,000) due to sdditional funds needed for Bluegrass, catch basin an Baglay Rd, Coa L.alke
Improvements and other miscellapeous adjustments 1o capital projects.
STATE HIGHWAY FUND #210
St. Clean/Snow Removal 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 §5,000.00
S.C.M.E FUND #220
Totel 5.CM.R, Fund B71,662.50 432,5480.50 439,072.00 871,662.50
FIRE PEMSION FUND #3235
Penslon 458,03:.,50 0.00 458,034.50 458,034.50
POLICE PENSION FUND #1240
Pension ) 464,082.50 0.00 484 082.50 464.082.50
SAFE STUDENT FUND #241
Transfer lo Genera! Fund 20,000.00 0.00 20,600,00 20,600.00
POLICE GRANT FUND {1242
Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
ANIMAL HCUSING FUND #243
Mizcellaneous 320.00 0.00 320.00 320.00
STREET LIGHTING FLUND #245
Administrative G57,400.00 0.00 657.400.00 G57,400.00




Clty of Berea

2015

Adminisiration 67.948.40 0.0D §7,846.40

Appropriation Data . Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-3
2015
Appropriation Fersonal
APPZ Sarvice Other App-3
NEIGHEQRHAOOD STABILIZATION FUND #248
Administrailve 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BEREA WELFARE FUND #251
Administrative 67,600.00 0.00 67.500.00 67,500.00
SPECIAL EVENTS FUNR #2528
Transfers 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
SENIOR SERVICES FUMD #253
Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL FUND #255
Admiristrative 106,256.15 0,00 108,256.15 406.256.15
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND #2860
Transfers 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
Tolal Gemm Developmant Block Grant 0.00 0.90 0.00 0.00
FEMA GRANT FUND #2681
Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00
Totzl FEMA Grant Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MUNICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FUND #270
. Total Municipal Veh. Tax Levy Fund 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
LAW ENFCRCEMENT FUND #280
Total Law Enforcemsant Fund 267.40 0.00 25,004.00 25,000.400
LawEnforcement Fund Other Increased (524,732) to reflect revenue to be used to enhance the police dept.
MUNI COURT OFERATIONS FUND #2817 -NEW
Administration 1,457 ,850.00 804,324.00 632,526.00 +,43E,850.00
Advance 135,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
1,502,850.00 804,324.00 §77,526.00 1,481,850.00
Court Operations Other Decreasad (521,000) due to reciassing appropristicns back Into Probation Fund.
Advances back to General Fund Decreased ($580,008) 1o reflact Court's relmbursement of 2014 advancs only.
MUMI COURT INSURANCE FUND #282 - NEW
§7,946.40




City of Berea
Appropriation Dafa
For the year ended December 34, 2015

2015

Ravised
Appropristion

App-3
2015
Appropriation Parsonal
APP2 Service Qther App-3
FIRST OFFENDER'S DIVERSION FUND #283
Total FIrst Offenders Diversion Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PROBATION SERVICES FUND #3284
Munigipal Court 208,243.00 163,871.00 147,904,00 311,965.00
Probations Personal Service Decreasad {$6,100) due to reclassing a portion of employes's wage Inlo
Fund 289 DUS Blversion. Other Increased ($19,830] due o {321,000} increase in Operations reciassed
from Court Operations and Beneflts decreasad ($1,170) dus to the reclass of employees wages.
DU FINES (INDIGENT) FUND #2885
Total Indigent DDS Funds 346,488.00 0.20 349,488.00 349,486.00
DU EDUCATION FUND #2868
QOther 12,512.00 0.00 12,512.00 12.512.00
THEFT DIVERSION FUND #2857
Oiher 22,970.00 18,280.00 4,720.00 22,5870.00
INDIGENT DOS FUMD #288
Cther 1,028.00 0.00 1,028.00 1,028.00
DUS DIVERSION ELIND #2889
Tolal DUS Diversion Fund 34,282.00 25,703.00 21,721.00 47,424.00
DUS Diversion Personal Sarvice Incressed ($12,200) dus o roclass of employee wages from Other Gourt
Eunds. Other Ingraased (5842) due to adjustment for bensfits for reclassed employee.
COURT COMPUTER FLUND #2380
Tolal Court Camputer Fund 181,753.00 34,000.00 117,753.00 151,753.00
COURT COMPLITER RESEARCH FUND #2891
Administrative 38,835.75 13,500.00 23,435.75 36.935.79
COURT SPECIAL PRGJECTS FUND #2093
Other 116,000.00 0.090 110,000.00 110,000.00
Transfer 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
110,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 125,000.00

Court Special Projects Fund Transiers Increasad {515,000} to reclass funds for compuwier operations.



City of Berea 2315
Appropriation Data Revlsed
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Apprepriation
App-3
2015
Appropriation Personal
APP2 Service Cther App-3
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND-H #2304
Other 90,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 90,000.00
STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUND #295
Other 7.8982.80 0.00 7,082.80 7.982.80
5P4 MUM COURT MAGISTRATES FLIND #2098
Othar 48,670.00 58,100.00 a4,570.00 £9,670.00
GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND #300
Tolat Genl Band Rat Fund 10,208,376.98 0.00 10,298,376.86 10,288,37B.86
GENERAL IMPROVEMENT FUKND #400
Tolal General Capltal Improvement Fund 4,225 057.71 0.00 4,443,057.71 4,443,057.71

General Capital Improvements Other Increased {$218,000) dus to increase for Blue-Grass project ($208,000),
€Coe Lake Improvments and other miscellanous caplisl projects. Falr Street Project was reclassed to Sewer Cap,

and adjustments made for closing of prior yaar projects completed.

SAFETY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #4140

Total Safety Capilat Improvament Fund 353,690.26 0.00

SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUMD #420

Tolal Sewsr Capital Improvernent Fund 1,293,126.18 20,006.00

fo reclass of Falr Street Project from General Capital ($106,000) and calch basin repair on Bapley Rd ($60,000).

WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FLIND #4480

Totaf Water Capital mprovement Fund 3,349,557.85 20,000.00

RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #450

Totel Recrestion Capllal improvement Fund 1.847,673.82 0.00

Racreation Capital Other Increased {575,000} duz o adjustment far Coe Lake Project.

COURT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #470

Court Capital Impravement 1,400,000.00 0.00

NEMGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT FLIND 8480

353,600,286 353,600.26
1,233,126.18 1,253,126.18
Sewer Caplital Project Other Decreased ($40,000) due to decrease in Sandstore Sewer Project ($200,000), increase due
3,328,567 .86 3,349,557.85
1,922,673.82 1,822,673.82
1,406,000.00 1,400,000.00
432,424.00 851,208.00

Total Neighborhood Improvemnent Fund 851,298.00 418,874.00




City of Berea 2015

Appropriation Data Hevised
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
.App-3
2018
Appropriation Personal
APPZ Service Other App-3
WATER REVENLUE FUND #510
TFotat Water Revenue Fung 2,660,8G0.00 868,431.00 1,691,429.00 2,560,860.00
SEWER REVENUE FUND #520 -
Totel Sewsar Revenus Fund 732,418.00 237.547.00 494,871.00 . 732,418.00
MEBDICAL BENEFITS FUND #8600,
Miscelianecus 3,283,208.56 30.00 3,283,208.56 3,283,206,56
PROP/LIABILITY INSURANCE FUND #5610
Coniract 344, 000.00 0.00 344,G00.00 344,000.00
WORIKKER'S COMPERNSATION FUND #6820
Canlract 300,000.00 0.00 300.000.00 300,820.00
REGIOMAL SEWER AGENCY FUND #700
Tolal Regionat Sewer Fund 3,422,000,00 0.00 3,422,000.00 3,422.000.00
UNCLAIMED MORMIES FUND #710
Other 10,000.0C 0.00 10.000.00 10,000.00
CONTRACT RETAINER FUND #720
Othar 142,000.00 Q.00 142,000.00 142,000.00
GUARANTEE DEPOSIT FUND #730
Other 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.90 20,000.00
BOARD OF BUILDING STDS FUND #750
Slale fees 338000 - 0.00 2,390.00 2,380.00
MUNI COURT COMM DIST FUND #770
Siale fees 5,500.00 0.00 5,500,060 5,500.00

TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS 57,769,107.50 10,775,218.54 £7,722,891.56 58,408,110.10




AR
COUNCIL CHAMBER R

Cily of Berea, Qhlo

ChpiANCE  w_s20iS=- 3

m_Lnle :% Lmnﬁe_ Spensered ny%th

AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS FOR THE
CURRENT EXFENDITURES AND OTHER EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF BEREA FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2015, AND EXPRESSLY REPEALING
ORDINANCE NG. 2015-23.

BEIT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Berea, State of Ohio:

SEGTION 1. Thatto pravide for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of
Berea, Ohio, from the period beginning January 1, 2015 and ending December 31, 2015 under
and by virtue of the Ohio Revised Code, Section 5705.36, the sums indicated and appropristed
for the reasons specified in Exhibit "A", which is atched hersto, are hereby set aside, and
Crdinance No. 2015-23, which is artaciied herotno as Exhibit "B, is expressly repealed.

SECTION 2. That the Director of Finance be, and herahy is, authorized to make
expenditures of the amounts appropriated for the purposes stated {n Exhihit "A", vpon
recelving proper ceriificates and vouchers, when approved by the officer authorized by law o
apprave the expenditure, or when authorized by an ocdinzace or resolution of Couacil

directing the expenditure,

SECTION 3. That upon passage of this Jegistation, the Directar of Finance s hereby
directed to forward a copy of said Ordinance to the Cuyahoga Ceunty Budget Commission.

SECTION 4. That it is found and determined thai 2ll formal acHons of this Council
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance wers adopted in 2n open mesting of
this Council, and that all deliberations al this Cauncil and of any of its committees that resulted
in such formal actlons were in meetings open to the public, in complance with all legal
requirements, [ncluding Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 5. That this Ordinance provides far an appropriation for current expensos
and shall, therefore, take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by
the Mayor, or upon the expiration of the Hime withfn which it moy be vetoed by the Mayar, or
upan [ts passage over the Mayor's veto as specified in [tem 7, Secton 14 of the Charter of the

City of Berea,

PassED: fpeil 20, AoIS :
E?Fs'ﬁﬁlt of Councik

ATTEST: % L’f': é%Mg APPROVED: ﬁpr‘.\ &\, ams
1erit of Conncil .

A——
iyor

Approved as to Form:

T

Director of Law




E—,:jmbw“ﬁ N |

City of Beraa 2015
Appropriatton Data Rovised
Farthe year ended Decamber 31, 2015 . Appropiiatlon
App-2
2016 Parsonal
Drginat Servics Othor App-2
Appropristion
GEME #0
General Govemment
Counci 13e,915.00 1134,865,00 4,850.00 139,215.00
Mayor 121,080.77 117.230.77 3,850,000 121 08077
Financa 312,050,75 302.375.75 8,675,00 312,080.75
Law 203,356.28 192,706,25 10,650.00 283,386 26
Chvll Servics &,500.00 nan B.500.60 &,500.60
Publle Safsy 50.415.00 48,000.00 6.415.00 60,415.00
Tolal Ganl Governmant pag 31778 78227778 43,040.00 B35.217.78
Publio Sorvies Deparimenis
Tolal Pubfic Sarv, DopL. 2,858,873.00 1,106,053,00 1.762,620.00 2.858,873.00
Public Safely Department
Gen. Aumin.-Pollee 3,275,161L.61 2,767,116.681 609,074,010 3,376,180.61
Gen. Adimli-Fire 2,005,23E,65 1,092,666.65 113,671,080 2 (06,226 66
Taiel Public Salely Depl H.382,112.2E 4,658,772.26 722 545.00 §5,382,417.28
Qthar
Plannlpg +1,500.00 0.00 +1,600.80 41,5608.00
Conlingenties 0,00 0.00 o400 0.0
Adminisiroliva 3,314,132.98 06,637.00 3.223,495.80 3,310,332.95
“Tolal Cther 3,321,832.96 06,537.00 3,934 995 98 3421, 632.88
Advances
128.600.00 o.00 128,600.00 126.800.00
Transfers
3472 010,60 0.a0 342,000.80 3112,000.00
Grnd Tolal - Genaral Fund 12,868,741.02 B,134,740.04 §,234,500,88 12,968,741.02
CENERA, FUND . DESIGNATED 1408
Migeeliznoous 121,208,600 124,200.00 0.00 124 280,00
AESHEATION FUNG #2200
Talol Recesllon Fund 1. 75761014 742,B80.00 1,064, 741,14 1,767.6490.14
LIMICIPAL INCOME TAX FUND #3105
036 Miscallzneocus 02,000.00 1X1]3] 82,000,080 652,000.00
D30 Translass 2,797,1400.00 2.00 2797,100.00 2,787,100.00
Tatal Munlclpal liticme Tex Fund 2.658,100.00 0.00 2 869,100.00 2 B60,100.00




Clty of Barea

2015

Appropriation Data Rovisod 1
For the year sndad Dacember 31, 2015 Appropration .
App-2 i
216 Parscnai : :
Origlnal Sorvice Other App-2
. Appropriation
STATE HIiGHWA 2210
8t CleanfGnew Removal B6,080.00 (.00 45,000,890 6a,000.00
= == 1 e TR AR ST N ekl
26MR FUND#A20
Totaf 5.C.M.R. Fund B71,662.50 432,850,508 439,072.00 471,862,560
FIRE PENSION FUND #2358
Porslon 450,034.50 0.30 450,034.50 458,034.60
POLIC, 5 FUND #2406
Pensfon Al34,002.50 0.00 AG4, 08268 Qi 082.60
SAFE STUDENT EUND £241
Transfer lo Gensral Fund 20,000.00 1.00 20,000.60 20,000.00
POLICE GRANT FUND #3472
Transler Q.08 Q.00 {1.00 0.00
ANIMAL HOUSING FUND #2435
Misealizneaus : 320,00 0,00 22000 320.00
5 LIZHTIMG FUND {12458
Administratva Bb7,400.08 o.0o G67,4904,00 Gf7,400.00
MEIGHMBORBEODO STABLIFATION FLIMD #3246
Adminlsiraliva 2400 .00 0.00 .00
BER NE) #2671
Adminlalsative 67.600.08 ﬂ&. 657,500.00 87,500,800
SPECIAL EVE] #2b;
Trensfors Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00




LCity of Heraa 215

Appropriation Data Revigad
For lhe year ended Dacembar 31, 2015 Apprapriatlon
App-2
2016 Personal
Origlnai Farviea Othar App-2
Approprialicn
SENIOR SERVICES FUND #26
Translers . 0.00 0.0 0,00 0.00
== |
EO0OMMUNITY HOSPTAL FLIND 51255
Adminlstrativa SO [ K |- 050 106,256,18 106,256.16

EOMMUN (x] LOPMENT BLOCIC GRANT FLI

Tansfers 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tolal Comm Development Block Grant 0.00 0.60 0,00 8.00
FEMA GRANT FUND #2617
Transfors 0,00 .00 0.00
Tolsl FEMA Grant Fund 0.00 .00 G.00 0.00
=L L Uy
MURICIPAL VEHICL LMD #3270
Tolal Municipal Veh. Tax Levy Fund 45,000.00 DL 45,000,080 45,000.00
LAW ENFORCEMENMT FLING #2800
Talel Law Enforcemenl Fund 287.40 0,348 670 267,40
AL NE COURT OPERATIONS #2389 N
1,592.860.00 a04.324.00 70862600 1.692,858.00
MUN COURT IMSURAMECE FURND #2872 - NEW
Adminlstrallon §7,816.40 .00 87,948.40 67,946.,40
FIRST OFFENDER'S DIVERSION FUND f2i
Tolal Fiest Qliendars Divaralan Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PROBATIOM SERVICES FUND #2804
Municlpal Court 298,243.00 170,071.08 128,112.D0 280,243.00
DUIFINES {INDIGENT) FLIND #285
Tatal lndigent DOS Funds 308,480,00 Q.00 349,486.00 34D0,4B6.00
ED FUND #2205 i
Other 12.512.00 .00 12,612.00 12,5132.00
T SICK FLIND F2RT

Othar 22,370.00 18,250.00 4,720.00 22.970.80




City of Bersa

20ME

Apgropriation Data Revisad
Fur the year ended Docember 31, 2015 Apprapriation
App2
46 Parsopal
Originat Sorvice Other App-2
Appropriallon :
INDIGENT G0S FUND #2280
Othar 1,028.00 [iXily] 1,026.00 1.028.60
CUS DVERSION FUND #2R9
Talel DS Civersion Fund 34,202.00 13,50400 an,778.00 34.282.00
COURT GOl 220
Tatal Court Gempular Fund 138,753.00 34,000.00 117.753.00 151, 753.00
Gourt GCompuler Fund Other Incraased (S515,000) due Lo adjustment for employan's honlth Insurnse
COURY COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND #a1
Adminisiralive 3%935.?"5'"” 13,660.00 23,435.75 35,835.75
COURT SPECIAL FROJECTS FUNG #1293
Other 110,000.00 a.0o 110,000.00 110,000.00
Transfar .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110,000.00 Q.00 110,000,010 110,0040.00
et e —— 1 — S
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUINDAI2204
Olher B0.003.00 0.00 90,000.00 80,000.00
) EHIGHWAY PATROL EUND #9585
Other 7,802 .80 0.03 7.082.80 7.982.80
SP4 MLUNI COURT MAGISTRATES FUND #1288
Other a8,670.00 §8,700.00 31,a70.00 89,670.00
GENERAL BOMD QETREMENT FUND #3100
Toisl Gent Bond Rot. Fund 7,130,501.00 o.00 18,290,378.90 10,288,376.96

=t
General Bond Retlrement Fund increased {53,181,515.96) dun to paying off 2014 notes and ad]uaimants for Issuanes

cost for new bonds and noles. Thesa Increases aro off-sot by tha progoads from new 1ssupncea for 2045,



City of Borea 2015
Appropriation Datn Rovised
For the year andsd Dacamber 31, 2015 - Apprapriatlon
App2
2015 Porsonal
Origlnal Borvice Other App-2
Apprapriallan
(8} ED &
Talal General Capila) Improvement Fund 4,235,057.71 0.00 4,236.057.71 4,226,057.71
=] APTEAL IMDRO)! EN MO #1G
Tolal Sefely Caplia! Impovemant Fund 353,680,26 0,00 151,690.26 353,690.26
SEWER CAPITAL MEROVEMENT FUND #4270
Tolal Sewor Capllel Imprevement Fund 1,243,128.18 20.000.00 1.273.126.18 1.283,426.18
WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMERT FLND £440
Tolal Waler Cepital Imptovemenl Fund 3,349, 667.88 20,800,00 3,320,657,85 3,340,667,88
EC 0N CARTAL IMPROVEMENT FUIND #4450
Tolat Recraalon Caplial Improvement Fund 1,847,670.82 040 1 847 67a.62 1837,673.82
COURT CA| L OVEMENT FUND
Courl Capital Improverneni 1.400,200,60 .00 1,400,00.00 1,460,000.00
ic] VE o ##48
Tolal Meighborhoed [mprovement Fund 051,288,00 418,874.00 432,424.00 151, 26800
EVEMUE FUND #5410
Tolzl Waler Revanun Fund 2, 560,880.00 939,431.00 1,501,424.00 2,560,860.00
SEWER REVENUE FUND #520
Totel Bewer Revenue Fund 732,418.60 237.647.00 A04,0871.00 7a2.418.00
CAL B [0 #1500
Miscelansaus EKZEH.?E-#.EE 0.00 3,283.306.56 3,2083,208.56
PROPIUIABILITY INSURANCE FUND #8i0
Contract d34:4,000.00 0.00 344,000.00 J44,000.08




WORKER'S COMPENSATION FUND #8520

Canlract

REGIONAL SEWER AGENCY FUND (700

Talz] Replonal Sewer Fund

UNCLAIMED MOMIES FLIND #7140

Cher

CONTRACT RETANER FUND 720

Oiher

GUARANTEE DEROSIT FUND 3730

Other

BOARD OF BUIL OING ST D #7560

Slale leea

MUNICOURT COMM DIST FUND #770

Stala faas

City of Beraa

2015

Approprlation Data Revised
For tha year ended Decermber 31, 2015 Appropriztion
App2
2016 Personal
Criginal Servica Othor App-2
Appropristion
300,000.80 0.00 380,000,0G 360,006.00
3,422,000.00 82,00 8,422,000,00 3.422,000.00
10,006.08 0.a0 10,000.00 10,000.00
142,000,00 0.00 142,000,090 142,000.00
20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
2,390,400 0.00 2,386.00 2,380.00
5.500.00 0.00 5.,500.00 5.5600.00
5il,668B,139.54 10,789,118.64 48,900,800.58 57,758,107.50

TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS




s

COUNCIL CHAMBER

City ol Derea, Ohlo

@mmgﬂag o, ol0OIS ~ 3
By Y S W Spensured ﬂyM/ﬂ;PC_CMIeCW\

AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS TQ INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS FOR THE
CURRENT EXPENINTURES AND OTHER EXPENSES OF THECITY OF BEREA FOR THE
FiSCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBEHR 31, 2015, AND EXPRESSLY REFEALING
ORDINANCE NO, 2015-5,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Counci of the City of Bérea.StaLe of Ohin:

SECTTON 1. That to provide lor current expenses and other expenditures of the City of
Berea, Ohip, from the period beginning January 3, 2015 and ending December 31, 2015 upder
and by virme of the Chin Revised Cods, Sacton 57905.38, the sums indiated and appropdated
[or tha reagons specified in Bxhibit “A", which is attached hereto, are hereby set aside, and
Qrdinznce No. 2015-6, which isattached heratn as Exhibit *BY, Is srpressly repealed.



COUNCIL CHAMBER

Chy of Beren, Oblo

e Mo OIS -2

iy jI/Zﬂ\‘K 1) "-3 l‘. Spansared u;;ﬂ[ﬂx{.nd&lm_

: SECTION 2, That the Director of Finasce be, and hersby Is, authorlzed to male

expenditures of the amounts sppropraied for the purposes stated in Exhibit "A%, upon
recelving proper certificates and vouchers, when approved by the officer authacized hy law to
approve tha expenditure, or whep avthorized by an ordinonce or yesolutipn of Coupcl

dirzeting the expenditure.

SECTION 3. That upon passage of this legislation, the Divectar of Finance s heraby
directed to forward a eopy of sald Ordinance to the Cuyshoga County Budget Commission

SECTION 4. That It Is found and determined that all formal actfons of this Councll
canseraing and refating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted [n an open meeting of
this Council, and thatall deliberations of this Council and of 2ay of its committess that resultad
In such fermal arHons were In meetings open to the public, In compliance with all legal
requirements, including Saction 121.22 of the Ohlo Revised Code.

SECTION 5. That this Ordfnance provides for an appropsiation for current EXpenses
and shall, therefore, tlie effecc and be In force immedlately vpon its passage 2nd approval by
the Maynr, or upon the explratien of the §me within which 1t may be vatoed by the Mayor, or
uppr it passpge over the Mayor's veto as specified in ltem 7, Sechan 14 of the Charter ol the

City of Herea.

7
PASSED: jul',,\.,,_ln 1L, o1 /’5’>

PresidénedrCouncil

ATTEST: /% \._Ll.:, éaﬁ APPROVED: MZ":./?]?, Ao1s
ferll of Clancil

Mayor
Approved as tn Form:

M 14, L{)L{—ﬁi-"'zfﬂ_

Director ol Law




Eﬁf%:!ﬁ"‘" *

City of Berea 2015
Appropriation Data Original
Far the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-14
Personal
Service Other App-lA
GEMNERAL FUMD #100
General Gavernmaent
Cotncil 134,865,00 4,850.00 138,815.00
Mayar 17.230.77 3,850.00 121,080.77
Finance a02,375.75 B.675.00 312,080.75
Law 162,706.25 10,650.00 203,356.26
Civil Service 0.00 8,500.00 8,500.00
Publlc Safety 45 000.00 5,415.00 580,415.00
Total Ganl Governmertt 782.277.78 43,040.00 835,317.78
Fubllc Service Daparimenis
Tatal Public Serv. Dept. 1,196,053.00 1,7682,820.00 2,858,873.00
Public Safety Depariment
Gen. Admin.-Police 2.767,116.61 609.074.00 3,376.180.61
Gan. Admin.-Fire 1,882,655.85 113,571.00 2,006,226.65
Tatal Public Safety Dept. 4,680 772.26 722,645.00 5,382,417.26
Other
Flanning 0.00 11,500.00 11,800.00
Contingencies 0.00 0.00 0.00
Administrative A8,637.00 3,223,495.08 3,310,132.88
Tetal Other B6,637.00 3,234,805.88 3,321,632.08
Advances
0.00 128,500.00 128,500.00
Transfers
0.00 342,000.00 342.000.00
Grand Total - General Fund 8,734, 740.04 6,234,000.98 12,968,741.02
GENERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #1058
M[sceﬂaneaus 121,288.00 0.00 124,280.00
RECEREATION FLIMND #200
702.800.00 1.084,741.14 1,757,6840.44

Total Recreation Fund




MUMIGIPAL INCOME TAX FUND #2058

085 Miscellansous

DE0 Transfers
Tots! Municipal Inceme Tax Fund

STATE HIGHWAY FUMD #2410

5t Clean/Snow Removal

5.C.MR. FUND #7220

Total 5.C.M.R. Fund

FIRE PEMSION FLND #235

Fensicn

POLICE PENSION FLIND #240

Pernsion

SAFE STUDENT FUND #2441

Transier to General Fund

POLICE GRANMT FUND #2342

Tranafer

ANIMAL HOUSING FLIND #243

City of Berea

2015

Appropriation Data Ciriginal
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Apprapriation
App-1A
Personal
Service Other App-1A
0.00 62,000.00 6§2,000.00
0.00 2,7497,100.00 2,787,100.00
0.00 2,850,100.00 2,858,100.00
.00 55,000.00 55,000.00
432,580 50 438,072.00 871,662.50
0.00 450,034 50 458,034.50
0,00 464,082.50 454,082.50
.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
a.co 320.00 320.00

Miscallaneous




City of Berea

“2015

Appropriation Data Original
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-1A
Personal
Service Other App-1A
STREET LIGHTING FUND #245
Administrative (.00 €57,400.00 657.400.00
MEIGHBEORHOOD STABILIZATION FUND #2458
Administrative (.00 0.00 0.00
BEREA WELFARE FUND £251
Administrative (.00 B87,500.00 B7,500.00
SPECIAL EVENTS FUND #2582
Trnsfers 0.60 .00 0.00
SENIOR SERVICES FUND #3253
Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00
COMMLUNITY HOSFITAL FUND #7255
Administrativa 0.00 108,256.15 106,258.158
COMMUNITY DEVELORPMENT BLOCIK GRANT FLIND #3560
Transfers 0.00 0.00
Total Comm Development Biock Grant .00 0.00 0.6a
FEMA GRANT FUND #2861
Transfers 0.00 0.00
Total FEMA Grant Fund (.00 0.00 .00
MLUNMNICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FUND #2270
Total Municipal Veh. Tax Levy Fund (.00 45,000.00 45,000.00



City of Berea
Appropriation Data

For the year ended December 31, 2015

LAW ENFORCEMEMT FUND #2580

Tolal Law Enforcament Fund

MUNI COURT OPERATIONS FUND #2817 ~-NEW

2015

wiLid} COURT INSURAMNCE FUMND #2682 - MEWY

Adminlstralion
FIRST OFFENDER'S DIVERSION FUND #283
Total First Offenders Diversion Fund

PROBATION SERVICES FUNBD #7284

Municipat Court

BUi FINES [INDIGEMNTY FUND #2858

Totatf Indigent DDS Funds

DUTEDLCATION FLIND #3286

Other

THEFT DIVERSION FUND #287
Other

INTIGENT. DOS FUMD #288

Qther

DUS DIVERSION FLIND #2859

Totsl DUS Diversion Fund

Original
Appropriation
App-1A
Personal

Servier Other App-1A
0.00 267,40 257,40
B04,324,00 7B88,525.400 4,592,850.00
0,00 67,846.40 67.946.40
0.00 0.08 0.00
170,071.800 12817200 298,243.00
0.00 340,486.00 348,486.00
0.0a 12,512.00 12,.512.00
18,250.00 4,720.00 22,870.00
0.00 1,026.00 1,028.00
13,503.00 20,779.00 34,282.00




COURT COMPUTER FURND #2080

Total Court Computer Fund

COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND #7991

Adminisirative

2015

COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND #7093

Other
Transfer

COURT SPECIAL PRQJECTS FUND-I #294

Other

STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUMD #2395

Other

SP4 MUNICOURT MAGISTRATES FUND #2586

Other

GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUMD #3000

Total Genl Bond Ret. Fund

GENERAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #400

Tatal Genaral Capital lmprovemant Fund

SAFETY CARITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #4110

Total Safety Capitat improvement Fund

City of Berea
Appropriation Data Original
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-1A
Personal
Service Other App-1A
34,000.00 102,753.00 135,753.00
13,500.00 23,435,785 36.935.75
0.0o 110,000.00 110,000.00
D.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 110,000.00 1106,000.00
0.00 20,000.00 90,000.00
0.00 7.982.80 7.882.80
58,100.C0 31,576.00 20,670.00
0.00 7,136.861.00 7.136,861.00
0.00 4, 225,087.71 4,225 057.71
0.00 353,680.26 353,680.25




City of Berea

2018

Appropriation Data Original
For the yedr ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-1A
Fersanzl
Service Other App-1A
SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FL_.II\'ID #i420
Total Sewer Capilal mprovement Fund 20,600.00 1.273,126.18 1.253,136.18
WATER GAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #440
Total Waler Capital Imptovament Fund 20,000.00 3,329,557.85 3,349,557.85
RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUMD #450
Total Recreation Capital Impravement Fund 0.00 1,847,673.82 1.847.673.82
COURT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FLIND #470
Court Capital Inprovement 0.00 1,400,000.00 1,400,000.00
MNEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT FUND #480
Towal Neighborhood lmprovemant Fund 418,874.00 432,424.00 851,288.00
WATER REVEMUE FURD #3510
Tolal Water Revenue Fund 969,431.,00 1,581,428.00 Z,560,860.00

Water Revanue Fund Personal Service decreased (§10,000) and Other decreased ($80,000) ta year end balances.

SEWER REVENUE FUND #520

Total Sewer Revenue Fund 237,547.00 484,87 1.00 732,418.00
MEDICAL BENEFITS FUND #800
Mizcellaneous .00 3,268.754.56 3,2(8,754.56
PROP/LIABILITY IMSURANGE FUMD #6810
Corract .60 344,000.00 344,000.00



City of Beresn

2015

Appropriation Data "Original
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-14
Personal
Service Other App-1A
WORKER'S COMPEMNSATION FUND #620
Cantr=ct 0.00 300,000,400 300,000.00
REGIONAL SEWER AGENCY FUND #7800
Tatal Regiona! Sewer Fund G.00 3,422.000.00 3,422,000.00
UNGCLAIMED MONIES FUND #7180
Other 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
CONTEACT RETAINER FLIND #7240
Other 0.00 142,000.00 142,000.00
SUARANTEE BEPOSIT FUND #730
Cthar 0.04 20,600.00 20,000.00
BOARD OF BUILDING STOS FUND #750
Sate fees 0.00 2,380.00 2,380.00
MUNI COURT COMM RIST FUIMD #770
Siale fees g.og 5,508.00 5,500.00
TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS 10,768,118.54 43,799,021.00 54,568,138.64




g T
Bibe B
COUNCIL CHAMBER

City of Deren, Dhio

(CRDINAKLE o 2015 L

. By__%:ﬂj%u.sﬂl\l;&._ Sponsared ny_.L{%?;PLCHLlﬁ,_ﬁltcm

AN ODRDINANCE

TD MAKE TEMPORARY AEPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES
AND OTHER EXPENDITURES FROM THE VARIDUSFUNDS OFTHE. " - .- - -
CITY OF BEREA, STATE OF OHIO, FROM JANUARY 1, 2015, :
ENINNG MARCH 31, 2015, AND EXPRRESSLY
REPEALING ONDINANCE NO, 2014-82.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Counc!t of the Clty of Barea, Siate of Dhlo:

SEETION 1, That to provide [or current expensas apd other axperdinres of the Cikby of
Beras, Obfs, from the perind beplnning jzruary 1, 2015 and ending March 31, 2815 under and
by virtue of the Ohlo Revised Code, Secton S705.38, the sums tndicated and sppropriated for
the reasons spselfied in Bxhibit "AY, which Is attached herets, arz herehy set aside, and
Ordinance No. 20142, which {5 ateached herato as Exhibit "B, Is expressly repealed.



COUNCIL CHAMBER

iy uf Bores, Oble

T m pin._ 22V 5 = 1o

ay _ltn schY oo Snonsered n;-_ﬂz'm‘_n(_\éclf_&m__

SECTION 2. That the Dirsctor of Flnance be, and hereby [s, muthorized: o maks
expendlitures of the amounts sppropriated for the purpases’ stated In BExhibic "A%, vpon
vecelving proper certficates and vouchers, when approved by the officer suthorized by law In
apprave the expendltore, or when autherized by =n ordinence or resolwtion of Councl

directdng the expeaditure.

SECTION 3. That vpon passege of thls legislation, the Dlrector of Finance s heraby
diracied tn fsrwerd a copy of said Ordinance o the Cuyahopgs County Budget Commisston.

SECTION & That It s found and determined chat all formal actioas of this Councli
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted In 2n bpen maetng of
this Council, and thatall dellbarations ef this Cavnd] and of any of Its commlnees that resulted
in such fermal actions were In meetings op=n to the public, Jo eompilance with all legal
requirements, Including Sectipn 12122 of the Ohlo Revised Code.

SECTION 5. That this Ordinance provides for an appropriaton for current expanses
and shall, therefore, tale eflect and be In force Immediatsly upon Its passage and approval by
the Mayar, or upon the expirzton of the Sme within which It may be vetoed by the Mayar, or
upon its passapge over the Mayor's veta as specified In lizm 7, Secton 14 pfthe Charter of the

City of Baraa.
% ;

PASSED: t)ﬁ\.nu,s.le c'!'bl A5 i
Pyesident of Council
¥
ATTEST: S APPROVED: )pfna ; Rers”
ericof Louncdl .
whor

Approved a5 to Form:
oM alatse
(J Dirpetor of Law




Erhilois-"RY

Clly of Berea 2015
Approprietion Data TFemp
For the yearended December 31, 2015
2015 Parzonal - 22015
Temparwy Sarvios Othar Jemposary
R - Budpgst Eudget#’l -
GENERAL FUND 7560 b i PR
Eeneral Government - - - Ve, . . -
Counch y a87,475.00 85,000.00 2,475.00 . d7475.00
Mayar A8,026.08 ° 45,000,080 1,025.00 - 7 4g,028b0 °
Fln=nce 124,750,600 120,000.08 4, 760.00 124, 7600.00
Low 88,075.00 48,000.00 B,O75.00 658,076.00
Chl Service ) .- 0.00 .o.0o 0.00 . 0.00
Publc Sofely - 18,850,00 16,000,07 1,850.00 - 18,650.00
Tolel Genl Government 282,576.00 264,000.00 18,876.00 283,875.00°
Public Senvice Dapaﬂmanfs‘ )
Talsl Public Serv. Depl. 1.175,275.00 410,660.00 784,775.00 4,175, 275.00
Public Safely Departmant .
Gen Admin-Polce 1,357, 0E0,00 1,135,000.00 216,060.60 1,861,060.00
&en. Admin-Fla 601.672.00 o55,000.08 ° 43,675.00 801.575.00
Talal Pobfic Safety Dept. 1,852 836.00 4,683 0¢0.00 256,8268.00 1,252,825.00
Clher . '
Plenning 13,500.08 o.0m 13,500.00 13,500,000
Conlingencles 0.an 0,08 .00 o.no
Adminisirative 1,420,5600.00 36,000.00 1,388,600.00 -4,420,500.00
Tolal Cther 1,4:34,000.0D0 a5 000,00 1,309,000,00 4,434,000.00
Advancas
B0,080.B0 .00 B0,000.00 pR,000.00
Translas .
230.000.08 £4.00 330.000.00 330, 00000
Grand Tok - Genaral Fund 5,804,875.80 2,402,650.00 2,862,376,00 &,264,875.00
GEMERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #1085
Miscellanesus 100,000.00 100,000.80 000 -100.000,80
RECREATION FLING #2000
§551,025.00 204,500.00 341,526.00 551,025.00

Tolgl Racrastion Fund

Pags 1




2015

City of Barsn
- Appropriation Data ‘Tamp 1
For {ha‘gearended Deczmber 31, 2015 - .
: 2015 Porsonal . B2 4 1
. Teinparesy Servies ‘Dlhar . Tamporaery
. Budgat . . BudgstiF

MUNICGIFAL INCOME TAX FLINR #2056 . .
§85 Miscellapeous l 31.000.60 0.00 314,000.00 a7,000.00
Recreaflon -+ ‘ ] 300,000.00 ) aoppobdo. T 300,800.00

Band Ralifament 0.0 . + 080 N 0.0D

Gen'l Cap lirpr 1,000,000,08 1,000,0006.00 - 4.000,600.08

_Rec Gaplat | ’ 0.0a 0.00 . 0.00
‘Watar Cap Jmpr £.00 000 . - 0.00
Bafaly Cap lnpr 160,000.00 150, 000,00 *, 1ED,000:00
WalerRevarus. 0,00 0.00 LI D.DD‘
Sewar Revenua - 0.00 0.00 T 4o
Sowar Capliz! oa0 284,000.00 206,000.00
Nalghborhood 410,060.00 440,000,63 - 440,000,00

ne0 TreEnsters 1,0ED,000.00 0,00 2,0160,000.00 2,060,000.00
180 Atvence 0.0o0 0.00 G.60 0.cn
1,881,.000.00 0.60 2,081.000.00 2,084,000.00

Toial Menlcipal Incams Tex Fung

TransTers Incroased (3200,000) dus to fundlng Sandslons Wetsr Rotontlon Hepain

STATE HIGHW AY FLND 521G

SL Clser/Snow Removel 15,000.00 0.0 1500800 15,000.00
S.0MR-FUND #2790

ToE:d 5.0.M.R. Fund A57,350,00 14,000.00 185,350.00 397,050.00

FIRE FENSION FUND #235

Persion 26,058, 0 0,00 36,640,600 125.500,00
FOLICE PEMSION FUND #240

Panslon 135,312.00 0,00 13b,410.00 135,812.00
AMBAAL HOUSING FUND 7243

Miacallznenus S5O0 6.0 250,00 250,00

Page 2



2015

Oher

Page 3

City of Boren -
Anpropriation Data Tempdl .- .
Forthe year endad Becombor 31, 2015 . - ‘- -
' . 2015 Porsonuo) ZmMs N
-- “Femporzry Servica Other - Tampomary
- : . Budgst Budget #1
STREET LIGHTING FLND #245 s
- Ad’m!.nlﬁy'alfva ’ 278780400 0on 7R 700.00 278,700.00.
[EEREA WELISARE FLIND 351 X
Adminstraliva 93,460,010 0.00 93,450,060 23,450.00 -
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL FUND 7255 -
Adminlstativa 60,006.00 0.00 ED!DDG.UD 60,000,006
RMUNIGIPAL VERICLE TAX | EVY FLUND £271
Tolal Munlkeipat Vah, Tax Levy Fund ‘18,000.00 0.00 18,000,080 18,000.00
LAW ENFORCEMERT FLIND #9580
Totaf Law Enforvemeant Fung 18,000.00 0.an 10,000.00 -18,000.00
MUN COURT OFERATIONS FLND 290 -MEW
431,300.00 ?.'!ﬂ,ggl].ﬂﬂ 238,300,008 30,300,800
hUnll COURT INSLIRANCE FUND #4282 = MEW
Atminlstration 25,000.00 .00 25,000.00 QS!BCID.DD
PROZATION SERVICES FLIND #2834
Municlpe! Court 99,1000 53,0000 48,140.060 £8,110.00
DUIFINES NS ENT) FLMD #2685
Talel Indigent B0S Funds 400,00D.00 .00 1110,800.00 180,000.00
DU EDUICATION FUND #1265
5,000.00 0.oo - 5% 5,080.00



2015

Clty of Bereo )
Approprialion Dak . © Tampi
For tho ynar sntded December 33, 2015 -
2015 Peroonzi 2015
Tamporary Sorviee Other Tamporary
Budgat Budgat #1
THEFT DIVERSION FLUMIEIET
. Othar . 3,736,600 2.000.00 725.00 5.726.00
INDIGENT DOS FUND 2208 ]
T Oher 1,F28,00 04D 4.058.00 1,028.00
DUS DFVERSIDN FLIND #2283 )
Tola! DS Diverslon Fund 15,440,080 {00000 740,00 15,440.00
COURT COMPUTER FUND ¥2B0
Tatel Court Computer Fund 46,054.00 12.660.00 24,054.00 4F,0a4.00
COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND w4951
Adminktrative 24,576.00 2100060 20,575,450 24.575.00
COURT SRECIAL PROJECTE FUND #3203
Other A0.000.00 .80 A0,000,00 40,000.00
Transfer . .00 0.01 0.00 0.00
4000008 .00 40,000.00 40,000.00
COURT SFECIAL PROJEDTS EUND-I (120,
Other 20,000.00 0,00 20.000.00 20,000.00
STATE HIBHWAY PATROL FUND 9205
Ciher 3,000.00 0,00 _3,000.00 3.000,00
8P4 MILINI COUSET MAGISTRATES FUND #4256
8,260.00 25,250.00

Clhar

Pene 4

2B,250.00 20,000.00




a01s

Tolal Sewm Gapital Improvemant Furd

Glty oF Beraa
Appropristien Dala Temp 1
For the year ended Dacamber 31, 2015
2018 Parsanal 20y
- Tamporary Earvica Other . Fampgrary
) Budgat Budygst #1
EENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND 37360
- "Talal Genl Bond Rel. Fund . 8,250,085.00 0.50 .- 0,250,088,00 5,250,068.00 -
GENE'F.AL: MMPROVEMENT FLIND #400 N
Carryover Encumbrances 1,46B,763.00
Roed Program . 77E,000.60
Flst Ava Improvemenls 476,000.00
Properly Acquisilion-sppraved In 2014 375,008.60
W, Cantar Bt Bridge over Rochy Rlver &4,000.00
W ages for Prajest oversight 20,600.00
Bidlifing lmprovemsnis B,600.00
City Hall znd FD Bollzr a0,000,00
Total Ganeral Caplisl improvement Fund 3,223,383,00 0.on 3,223,383.00 32,2724,383.00
SAFELY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #4310
Coryover enclmbrancss 26.002.74
[oimtalc] 156,600,00
olive and Fire Radip Syslem 23,260,28
Firs Bollat/BVAG §0,a00.00
Flra Exhanst Hood for Slova 3,000.00
Fie Jowss of Life Cobler E,3200.00
Flre: ER(3/8CBA, Radlo,CERT & Equipment 15,600,00
Flre Tunout gasr 7,060.00
Fir2 Inlorior Repairs 7.008.00
Palita Vehicle 33,000.00
Falice server & compulars 18,000.00
Tolzl Safely Capltal lmpmovement Fimd a04,16A.00 a.o0 Z04,168.00 204,1668.00
SEVWER CAPTAL IMPROVEMENT FUND =130
Carryaver Ensumbiances 109,503.00
MNorlh End Sewsr Hehnbiflletion B0, 000.00
Weapes for Project ovarsight 20,100,060
Hickory Drive Sswer Pmject 250,000.00
Sondstons Watsr Relentlon Repair Z00,000L0D
Loan Paymenls £3,050.00
937,553.00 0.00 1,127,553.00 1,127,553.00

Sewor Capitnl Improvement Other Increased ($200,008) for Sandsfono Water Retentlon Repair.

Page §



2018

City of Borsa
Appropriatlon Data Famp-i-
Far the year ended Decornbor 31, 2015 v .
2018 Porsonsl 205
Tarmporary Sarvice, Otker Tamporary
. : Budgst N . Budget &)
WATER CAFITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #1440 - T
Carmyovar encumbrances - 1.801,164.01
Loan Paymeriis-walsr dalbt 205,668.50 L -
Leays paymerl - 33,848,27 U
wages (or Profect mrarslgl?t 10,808.22
Welar Blling-maler scfiwars updsie a1,000.00
Walar Blling-meler replecement progrem 1,800,000.00 .
Talal Watar Capital improvemsnl Furd 3,183,50.00 0,00 3,182,468.00 3,7183,458.00
RECREATION CAPITAL IMPREOVEMENT FUND 74450
Carryover encumbrances 518,30B.51
Reo Cenler Boltar/FHVAC syslem 54,000.00
Trick sall spresdsy 2,000.08
Laase psymenls-fighiing projecls 33,3688.48
Empleyoe Imekeaping syslem - F,000.00
Goa Lalka Improvemanls 500,000.680
MeKefvey Parle S25,000.00
Parlinoll Plesygmund 175,000.00
1.714.736.00 0.00 1.714,735.00 1. 714.735.00
COURT CAPITAL IMBROVEMENT FLUND #2470
Courl Capilal lmprovament 125,000.00 0,00 125,000.00 _126,000.00
NEIGHBRORHOOD WMPROVEMERMT FLIND #1680
Tots] Nelghborhood Improvament Fund 285,060.00 165,780.00 132, 3060.00 208,060.48D
WATER REVERML LN #5330
Tale! Walsr Revenue Fund 1,002,050.00 313,500.00 682,550.00 1,002.050.80
EEWER REVENUE FUND #520
Tolal Sewer Revenue Fond 36400000 80,006.00 284.000.00 2R4,000.00
MEDICAL EENEFITS FUND #5060
Miscellanesvs 1,500.000.00 0.00 1,508,80D.00 1,500,000.08
PROFILIABILITY INSURANCE FUND 510
Contract 171,050.00 [1.00 171,080.00 +471.050.00
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FLIND 2820
200,000.60 000 200,000.08 200,000.08
—— =] ———1]

Conlract
Fege b



ms

Clty of Beren
Approprliation Oata Tamp 1
For ths yeer andad December 31, 2015
’ s Persoiml : 2015
Temporary Barvies Oikher Taemporary
-Budgst . " Budgset #
REGIOMNAL SEWER AGENGY FUND #7704 . *
Tolal Regfnha[SEwar Fund ' 1,036,000.00 4.00 1,0136,000.00 : __1.‘035.009.00
UNCEAIMED MONIES FLIND #710 .
Olher - ) 10,004, 00 0.00 -10,000.00 1D,Uﬂ%
CONTRALT RETAINER FLIND 5720
Othar 145,000.00 0.0 135,000,000 135,000.08
GHARANTEE DEPGSIT FUND #1730
Other 40,000.00 0.00 16,0006.00 10,000.00
BoARD OF BUILDING STDS FLIND 750
Sisln fees * 1,000.00 0.00 't,000,00 11,000.00
MUK COURT COMM DIST FLIND #5770
Sipla feas 9,G00.00 £,00 B,000,00 B,000.00
TOTAL FOR ALL, FLMNDS a33,004t,459.00 3,#17,260.00 20,887,208.040 33,404,458.00

Paned



Exhiboit L1

3175
COUNCIL CHAMBER

Cliy of Deren, Ohlz

oy Dnle % l;;gﬁe S Spenmend By Hz_‘m}m: E;_}zn-'i M _Wleawm
AN ORDINANCE . T

TD MARE TENPORARY APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRBNT EXPENSES
-AND DTHER EXPENDITUIIES FROM THE VAIRIOUS FUNDS OF THE
€TTY OF BEREA, STATE DF DHID, FRROM JANUARY 1, 2015,
ENDING MATICH 31,2015,

BE IT ORDAINER by the Cauncll ol the City of Beren, State of Ohla:

SELTIDN 3. That to provida for enrrent expense and other expendlovres of the Cloyof
8erea, Ohin, [ram the perdad beginning Janvary 2, 2015 2pd ending Mereh 312, 2005 under and
by virrue of the Ohip Rewlsad Code, Section 578538, the sums Indiared belpwr be and &re
heraby szt aside and appraprizred fr the fllowlng porpose:



2015

Cliyv of Beraa
“Appropriation Data . B Temp
For the yesr ended Becembar-31, 2015 | o ’ ' X ) -
' - Personal ozois
: . . . Sarvice - Othar Temporayy ©.o
- T . ' Budpat
GENERAL FUND #1080 S : )
Ganeral Govamment Tty ‘ y :
Coungel! . . . . A5000.00 2,476.00 a7,476.00
Mayor 45,000.0D 1,025.00 AB,025.00
Finance ‘. . 120,000.00 4,.750.00 424,780.00
Law R 18,080,00 B,075.00 58,076.00
Chil Senvies 0.0o0 o.on _o.oo
Puhlic Safeaty 15,000.00 1,650.600 16,660.00
Tolsl Genl Bovemmen! 284,000.00 18,878.00 282,876.00
Pubfic Servize Departmenls )
Tole! Pubille Sene. Dept 410,500.00 764,775.00 4,375,275.00
Puhlic Safety Deparment -
Ban. Admin-Pollca 1,135,000.00 218,050.00 1,4651,080.08
Fen. Adminie 550,000.60 43,575,00 f01,675.00
Totst Public Safety Dept. 1.683,800.00 258,625.00 1,552,625.00
Dther -
Planning 0.00 13,500.00 13.600.00
Conlingencles o.na (.00 0.00
Adminlsrative 35,000.00 1,3858,500.00 1,420,500.00
Totzl Glher a6,000.00 1,388,000.00 1,432, 000.00
Advances
0,00 B0,000.,00 a0,000.00
Transfers
.00 350,000.00 ¢ 330.000.60
Grend Total - General Fund 2,402,600.00 4 862,376.00 5,284,876.00
GEMERAL FUND - BESIGNATED 2105
Misepllaneouts 180,000.00 0.00 4100,000.00
EC T10M FUND 200
2ng,500.00 341,625.00 551,0265.00

Tolal Recreslion Fund

Page 1



City of Barea
Apprapriation Deta
For 1hz year ended Deeamber 31, 2015

MUNIC|IPAL F{‘IJCDME' TAX FUND #3205

085 Miscalansnus

Recrestion
Bond Rallrzment
Gen'i Cap Impr
Rag Capital

" Watar Cap Impr
Barety Cap Impr
Watzr Revenye
Sewer Revenue
Sewer Capital
Nalghborhopd

RAD TrensiErE

180 Advance
Talel Munlcipal Incoma Tax Fund

STATE BIGHWAY FUND 3210

St Clear/Snow Removs!

SCGMR FUND #2220

Taot=l 5.C.M R Fund

FIEE PENSION FUND #9358

Fenslan

POLICE FENSION FUND #240

Pznsion

ANIMAL HOUSIMNG FUND #2343

Miscellaneous

aoéE

Temp
Personal . . 2015
_ Sarvics ', Dther - Temporary
. Budgst
0.00 31,000:00 31.000.00
300,008.00 A304,000.00
0.00 0.00
1,000,060.00 1,080,300.00
0,00 0,00
0.00 0.00
160,000.00 4 50,000.00
0.00 000
0.00 a.00
oo 0.00
440,000.60 210.000.60
000 4.4880,000,00 1,860,000.00
0.00 0.00 .00
0.a0 1,891,000.80 1,821.,000.80
0.00 14,000.00 15,000.00
J41,000.00 185,8960.00 awy.Be0.0b
0.00 126,883.00 126,880.00
1.00 135,2312.00 185,312.00
0.00 260,00 250,00

Papge 2



Cliy of Barea

'Appmpﬁeﬁmn Data |

Forthe year ang?ad Dégembar 31, 2018

STREET LIGHTING FUND #2345

Admilsirative .-

BEREA WELFARE EUND #2351

Admintstraliva

COMMUMITY HOSPITAL FUND #2585

Adminlst=ativae

MUMICIPAL VEHIGLE TAM LEVY FUND #2870

Tolsl Municipal Veh. Ta Levy Fund

LAW ENEORCEMENT FUND #2980

Tu izl Lavw Enforoament Fund

MUNT COLRT OPERATIONS RIND #5814 -HNEW

MUk COURT INSURANCE FUMD AT - MEW

Adminlststion

FPROBATION SERVICES FUND 384

Municipal Court

DL FINES (INDIGENT) FUND 4285

Tatsl Irdigent DDS Fupds

DL EPUCATION FLIND #2285

Qther

- JFamp
Parzonal : - 2045 .
Service Other Tameporary - -
- Budget_
: D.00 278,700,000 - 278,700,600
0.00 23.460.00 - C23,450.00-
.00 50.000.80 £0,000.00
0.00 1B,000.00 18,000.00
0.00 18,000.00 48,000.00
2°10,000.00 220,200.00 <138,3008.00
0.e0 25,0006.00 25,000,00
B3,400.00 46,7°10.00 09,1106.00
p.oo 400,000,040 -400,000.00
D.0p 5.000.00 5,000.00
PeOE d




City of Beteg
Y - Appropisiion Data
For tha year spded Deecember 31,2015

THEET DIVERSION FLIND 287 o
Olher

INDIGENT DDS FUMD #3668

Other .

DUS DIVERSION FUND #2839

Talal BULIS Divaralen Fund

COURT COMPUTER FLIND #2080

Tot=! Cowri Compoter Fund

COURT COMPUTER REREARGH FLIND #2581

Adminisirativa

COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND #2803

Oiher
Transizr

CDURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FHND-I #1284

Othar

STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUND #2085

Other

SP4 MLINI COURT MAGISTRATES FUND #3806
Other

is gemp
Personal 2015
-Benvice Oiher Terporary.
. ; Budgst

2,000.00 7268.00 - Z,725.00
0.00 41.028.00 1.028.00
8,000.80 7.440.00 16,440.00
12,000.00 34,064.00 43,064.00
4.000.00 20,675.00 24 576.00
0.G0 £0,000.0D 4n,000.00
0.80 .00 0.00
0.00 40.000.00 40,000.00
.00 20.8000.00 20.000.00
.00 3,000.00 2.000.00
20,000.00 £,250.00 20 250.00

Page 4



CHy of Barea
Appropristion Dalz
For-the.yesr endad Dacamber 31, 2015

GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND #3008

. Toial Geni E-lﬂnd Ral Fund

GENERA! IMPROVEMENT FUND 60

Ceryovar enoumbrances
Roed Program :
- Flst Ava Improvaments
Property Acquisillon-approved In 2074
W, Center St Bridlge over Rocly River
Wages for Project oversight
Bty Improvements
Cly Hall and PD Roffer
Telal General Capilal Improvement Furd

SAFETY. CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #410

Garryover encumbrances
SC0G
Palica and Fire Radio Byslem
Fire BollewHVAG
Flre Exhaust Hood for Stove
Firs Jaws of Life Guber
Fire EKG/SCEA, Radin, CERT & Eguipmenk
Fira Tumout gear
Firz Interior Repalrs
Foliee Vvehicle
Pallte server & compulers
Tolal Safely Capital Improvement Fund

SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FLIND #4an

Curyovar encumbranses
HMorth End Sswer Rehabllilaiicn
Wages for Projact ovarsight
Hichory Didve SawerProlect
Lozn Peymenls

TolziBawer Gaphal knprovement Fund

Personal
Servica, -

25
Temporary
Budget

‘B.260.088.0D

0.00

8,250,086,00

4

* "1,453,783.00
775,000.00
475,000.00
a75,000.00

50,000.00
20,000.00

g,800.00
60,000.00

.00

3,223,383.00

3,223,383.00

28,002.74
15,000,008
23,265.28
&0,000,60
3,000.00
8,400.00
15,500.00
7,000.00
7.080.00
a3,600.00
14,000.00

0.0n

A04,168.00

204,16A.00

104,803.00
§00,000.00
20,000.20
260,000.00
53,060.00

.00

B37,583.00

Pageb

pz7,B553.00




2015

City of Haraa .
_ Appropriation Dsta - Temp
Fer the ysar ended Degermber 31, 2016 -7
- . Personel .. 215
. - : Beryce - Olher Femporscy
R . ) Budgst
‘WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 440 T -5 T
. Cemyover encumbrances 4,501,164.01 .
. Losn Faymanlswalsr daht ) 299,659.60 - i
Lease paymant 33,548.27
wagas for Project oversight ie,086,22 -
Waler Biling-meter sofiwara uptals . a1,000.00
VYWaterBlliing-melsr mplacemsnt program 4,300,000.00
Tolal Watar Capllaf Improvement Fund 0.00 3,182, :668.00 3,182,458.00
RECREATION GAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 450
Canyover encumbroncas - 518,36B.61
Rec Certer Beller/HVAC syslem 64,040,680
Truel salt spreader 2,000.00
Lease paymenis-lighling pmjects 33.368.48
Employee imekeeplng sysiam 7,000,00
Cog I ske Improvements &0a,000.00
McKelvey Perlt 4235,000,00
Parinol] Playground 175.000.00
0.oo 1.714.736.00 1, 714.736.60
COURTCAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #470
Court Caplte) Improvement D.0n 126,000.00 125.000.00
NEISHEORHOOD IMPROVEMENT FLIMD S4A0
TotalMNeighborhood Improvement Fund 158,750,00 132,300,060 EBB.DED.DCT‘
WATER REVENLIE FUND #5190
Tom=)\Water Revenue Fund a1b,500.00 6A2,680.00 1,602,050.00
SEWER REVEMUE FUIND #6220
Tola! Sewsar Revepua Fund 80,000.00 a4, 000.00 564.0080.00
MEDICAL BENEFITS FUND #2500
0.00 1,500,000.00 4.500,000.00

Miscellansous
Fage 8



Clty of Berea
Appropristlon Daio

" For tha year ended December 31, 2015

‘PROP/LIABILITY INSURANGCE FUND #6510

Conlraci

WORKER'S COMPENSATION FUND 4820

Contract

REGIOMAL SEWER AGEMNCY FUND #4700

Total Reglone] Sewer Fund

UMNCL AMER MONIES FUND #7140

Olher

CONTRACT RETAINER FLIND 7720

Other

SUARANTEE DEPOSIT FUND #730

Olher

BOARD OF BULDING STDS FUMD #7E0

Slzia fees

MUN] CQURT COMM OIST

Sl=e Taes

TOTALFOR ALL FUNDS

D #70

2015

- . - Temp
. " Personal . 20185
Service Othsr Tamporary
Brdgat

0.00 171,060.00 171.050.00
0.00 200.000.00 200,000.00
D.0D -1,03885,600.00 +1,046,000,00
0.60 10,000.08 140,000.00
0.00 185.000.00 135,000.00
0.80 10,000.00 10,000.00
0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
0.0G 8,000.00 B.000.00

3,717,250.0D 30,287,200.00 33,004,458.00

Page 7



COUNCIL CHARMBER

CHy of Beren, Dhin

. S, wo_ D1~ 92

By__ Vanjt{_. Spewsored Ely_gl?_\.f_b]:irl_ﬂj‘_(ﬂ'—; _

(4w

* . ' -BECTION Z. That the Diractor of Finance ke, and Jierchy &s euthanzf:d ks ma!xe

expendibtres of the amounts epprapriated for'the anrposes steted In chis Grdfnance, Lpon
raceiving propur fartlfimizs and vouchers, when approvid by the pificer authorized by law to
approve the expendlture, or when authorized by an ordlnance or resoletdon of Enum:sl

. dlrszctfng the sgpenditure.

: SECTION 3. That upon pessage oF this tegislaton, the Director of Ffrance Bs hareby
dlrm:lzd ta forward 3 copy of sald Ordinence to the Cuyehpgo County Budpet Comralssion.

BELTION . Thut It §s found and determined thar all farmal acfons oF this Council
eoitirning and relating o the sdopifon of this Ordlnance wers adopted Inan open meetng of
this Council, and thorali dellberations of thls Connell znd of oy of s commlitees that resoited
W such formal actons were in moetmgs open to the public in mmpllence with all legal

requirements, Indoding Secton 133,22 of the Qhip Revised Code.

SECTION 5. That this Ordinance providos br 85 appropsladon for corrent Sxpensas
2nd shall, herefore, @he affarcand he in force Immadiacely upon i passage and, approval hy
the Mayor, or upon the explialion of the tme within which it may be vetned hy fhe Mayarn, dr
upon s passoge sver the Mayor's vets gs specilind In ltam 7, Sectfon 14 of the Chartar ofthe

Cizy of Berea. Q

passeD: Datember 15, 401
“BrevTaentaf tounch
artEsTe A My Fiino APPROVER: DET-crf WAL =13t
T |
" Muykr

Approved or to Farr:

Director of Law




